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CHAP. 75 

RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF FORT McCLARY 

Chapter 73 

RESOLVE, Relating to the Maine Commission on Interstate Cooperation. 

Maine commission on interstate cooperation; appropriation for. Re
solved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $700 for 
the fiscal year ending June 30, 1942, and $700 for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1943, to be used in paying the expenses of the commission estab
lished by the provisions of chapter 250 of the public laws of 1939. 

Approved March 24, 1941 

Chapter 74 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Procuring Testimonials for the Purpose of 
Marking the Unmarked Graves of Soldiers of the Revolutionary War. 

Marking of graves of soldiers of the Revolutionary War; appropriation 
for. Resolved: That the sum of $150 be, and hereby is, appropriated 
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1942, for the purpose of procuring test i
monialsto be used in marking the unmarked graves of the soldiers of the 
Revolutionary War; and be it further 

Resolved: That with the approval of the governor and council, said 
sum shall be paid into the treasury of the "Sons of the American Revolu
tion", with which they are hereby authorized to procure and distribute such 
number of markers as may, from time to time, be required for the purposes 
herein specified. 

Approved March 24. 1941 

Chapter 75 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Fort McClary. 

Fort McClary; rehabilitated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of $1000 to be expended by the superintendent of 
buildings in rehabilitating Fort McClary, including the replacing of Wlll

dows and doors, and shingling the building. 

Approved March 24, 1941 
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